

dITEM NO.48

COURT NO.11

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.3 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11103/2008

POONAM SHARMA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Appln. for transposition of R. Nos. 6,10,11,14,16 & 17 as  
petitioners with office report)

Date: 18/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s)

UPON perusing the papers the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Since no one has appeared to press this application  
for transposition, the same is dismissed on default.

(Rama Chopra)  
P.A.

(Phoolan Wati Arora)  
Court Master