

ITEM NO.59

COURT NO.3

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E      C O U R T   O F      I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos.51-52/2011 in  
Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9968-9969/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 03/10/2007 in SA No.1271/  
2007 & SA No.1299/2007 of the HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT  
ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P.&amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GYANENDRA KUMAR SHARMA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For modification of Court's Order dated 16.8.2011 and  
office report)

Date:18/11/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

For Petitioner(s)      Mr.    P.P. Rao,Sr.Adv.  
                                 Mr.    Garvesh Kabra,Adv.  
                                 Mr.    Shankar Divate,Adv.  
                                 Mr.    Shrish Kumar Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)      Mr. P.S. Narsimha,Sr.Adv.  
                                 Mr. R.K. Singh,Adv.  
                                 Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

Mr. S.R. Singh,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Avnish Singh,Adv.  
Mr. Sushant K. Yadav,Adv.  
Mrs. Ritu Yadav,Adv.  
Mr. Abhishth Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. Ujjawal Pandey,Adv.

2

Mr. Jugal Kishor Gupta,Adv.  
Mr. Sajith P.,Adv.

Mr. A.V. Rangam,Adv.  
Mr. Buddy A. Ranganadhan,Adv.

Mr. Amitesh Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. Ravikant,Adv.

Mr. Vineet Kumar Tyagi,Adv.  
Mr. P.K. Jain,Adv.  
Mr. R.K. Dubey,Adv.

Mr.    Ashok Kr. Mishra,Adv.  
Mr.    S.K. Patri,Adv.  
Mr.    Kumar Gaurav,Adv.

Mr. Tom Joseph,Adv.  
Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.  
  
Mr. Bharat Sangal,Adv.  
  
Mr. Rakesh Uttamchandra Upadhyay,Adv.  
  
Respondent-In-Person.  
  
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.  
  
Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.  
  
Mr. Anish Kumar Gupta,Adv.  
  
Mr. Sanjay Sharawat,Adv.  
  
Mr. Manoj K. Mishra,Adv.  
  
Mr. Rakesh Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Application for modification of Court's order  
dated 16.8.2011 is dismissed.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(INDU SATIJA)  
COURT MASTER