

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9968-9969/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 03/10/2007 in SA No.1271/2007,SA No.1299/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GYANENDRA KUMAR SHARMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T., directions, modification of Court's Order, vacating stay, permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 11103 of 2008

(With appln. for directions and restoration and transposing respts. as petitioners and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 11633 of 2008

(With appln. for directions and prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 13051 of 2008

(With appln. for c/d in filing SLP and directions)

SLP(C) NO. 13052 of 2008

(With appln. for c/d in filing SLP and directions)

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 13053 of 2008

(With appln. for c/d in filing SLP and directions)

CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 202 of 2010 In SLP(C)Nos. 9968-69/2008

CONMT.PET.(C) NO. 207 of 2010 in SLP(C)No. 9967/2008

(With appln. for exem. from filing OT)

SLP(C) NO. 24305-24307 of 2008

(With appln. for exem. from filing OT and deletion of the name of respt. and permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 3078 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 33915 of 2010

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6797 of 2011

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6855 of 2011

(With office report)

-2-

Date: 18/04/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For appearing parties:

Mrs. Shobha Dikshit, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Malvika Trivedi, Adv.

Mr. M.R. Shamsad, Adv.

Mr. Anubhav Kumar, Adv. for
M/S Manoj Swarup & Co.

Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, Adv.

Mr. S.R. Singh, Sr. Adv.
M/s. Sushant K. Yadav, Avnish Singh,
Sudeep Kumar, Kuldeep Yadav, Namita Chaudhary,
Mohd. Muhtaba and Yash Pal Dhir, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. Pawan Kr. Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Y.P. Dhir, Adv.

Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

Mr. Bharat Sangal, Adv.
Ms. Srijana Lama, Adv.
Ms. I. Abenla A., Adv.
Mr. R.R. Kumar, Adv.

Mr. A.V. Rangam, Adv.
Mr. Buddy Ranganadha, Adv.
Ms. Richa Bharadwaja, Adv.

Mr. Amitesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ravi Kant, Adv.
Mr. C.S. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

-3-

Respondent-In-Person

Mr. S.R. Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R.K. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Gaurav, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev K. Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Kamalendra Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Abhish Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Madhu Sikri, Adv.

Mr. P.K. Jain, Adv.

Ms. Tulika Mukherjee, Adv. for
M/S Anuradha & Associates

Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Uttamchandra Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. D. Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Manoj K.Mishra,Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Sharawat,Adv.

Mr. Anish Kr. Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 16.7.2013.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[INDU BALA KAPUR]
COURT MASTER