

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9968-9969/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 03/10/2007 in SA No.1271/2007,SA No.1299/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GYANENDRA KUMAR SHARMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment and office report)

Date: 24/10/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M. Taiyab Khan, Adv.
Ms. Shanti, Adv.
Ms. Shalini Kumar, Adv.
Mr. M.R. Shamshad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Bharat Sangal, Adv.
Ms. I. Abenla, Adv.

Mr. A.V. Rangam, Adv.
Mr. Buddy A. Ranganadhan, Adv.

Mr. Amitesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Respondent-In-Person

Mr. R.K. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Gaurav, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, Adv
Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Uttamchandra Upadhyay, Adv.
Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

-2-

Mr. Sanjay Sharawat, Adv.
Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Anish Kumar Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

On the request of the learned counsel for the petitioners, four more weeks' time is granted to file the reply in I.A. No. 57.

[Neeta]
Sr. P.A.

[Usha Sharma]
Court Master